UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION 1l
101 MARIETTA ST, N.W., SUITE 3100
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

]
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In Reply Refer To: JUN 13 1980
RII:JPO

50-491, 50-492

50-493,.50-488

50-489, 50-490

Duke Power Company

Attn: L. C. Dail, Vice President
Design Engineering

Post Office Box 33189

Charlotte, North Carolina 28242

Gent lemen:

This Information Netice is being forwarded to you for information.
No written response to this Information Notice is required. If you have
any questions related to the subject, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

James P. O'Reilly

Director
Enciosures:
1. IE Information Notice
No. 80-28

- List of Recently Issued
Information Notices
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Duke Power Company

cc w/encl: )
J. T. Moore, Project Manager
Post Office Box 422

Gaffney, South Carolina 29340
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SSINS No.: 6835
UNITED STATES Accession No.:
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 8005050063
OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

June 13, 1980
IE Information Notice No. 80-28

PROMPT REPORTING OF INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 10 CFR 50.55(e)

The reccatly implemented expansion of the NRC Resident Inspection Program at
nuclear power plants and fuel facilities, has led to some misunderstandings
regarding the required reporting of information to the NRC. In order to
clarify this matter, the following is provided for your information.

Some licensees have been making the 24 hour reports required by 10 CFR
50.55(e)(2) orally to NRC resident inspectors. This does not satisfy the
intent of the regulation. Adherence by all licensees to the explicit
requirements of the regulation provides for each Regional Office to be a

single focal point for reporting, and minimizes the possibility of inadvertent
oversight. While we continue to enlist your cooperation in fully informing

our resident inspectors, where appropriate, or any other NRC inspector who may
be at your facility at such a time, such informational exchanges do not satisfy
the reporting requirements of 10 CFR 50.55(e)(2).

Your cooperation in assuring that the appropriate members of your staff are
fully aware of this information will be appreciated.

N~ written response to this information notice is required. If you require
additional information regarding this matter contact the Director of the
appropriate NRC Regional Office.
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80-28

80-27

80-26

80-25

80-24

80-23

80-22

80-21

80-20

80-19

Notice No. 80-28

RECENTLY ISSUED
IE INFORMATION NOTICES

Subject

Prompt Reporting of Infor-
mation in Accordance with
10 CFR 55.55(e)

Degradation of Reactor
Coolant Pump Studs

Evaluation of Contractor
QA Programs

Transportation of
Pyrophoric Uranium

Low Level Radioactive
Waste Burial Criteria

Loss of Suction to
to Emergency Feedwater
Pumps

Breakdown In Contamination
Control Programs

Anchorage and Support of
Safety-Related Electrical
Equipment

Loss of Decay Heat Removal
Capability at Davis-Besse
Unit 1 While in a Refueling
Mode

NIOSH Recall of Re:ircu-
lating-Mode (Closec-Circuit)
Self-Contained Breathing
Apparatus (Rebreathers)

Date
Issued

6/13/80

6/11/80

6/10/80

5/30/80

5/30/80

5/29/80

5/28/80

5/16/80

5/8/80

5/6/80

Enclosure

Issued To

All holders of nuclear
power reactor construction
permits

All Pressurized Water
Reactor Facilities
holding power reactor
OLs or CPs

All Part 50 Licensees

Material Licensee in
Priority/Categories 11-A,
11-D, I1I-1 and IV-DI;
Agreement State Licensees
:n equivalent categories

All NKC and Agreement
State Licenscns

All power reactor
facilities with an
OL or CP

All power reactor
OLs and near term CPs

All power reactor
facilities with an
OL or CP

All light water reactor
facilities holding
power reactor OLs or CPs

All holders of a power
reactor OL, Research
Reactor License, Fuel
Cycle Facility License
and Priority I Material
Liceuse



