

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION II

101 MARIETTA ST., N.W., SUITE 3100 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

JUN 1 3 1980

In Reply Refer To: RII: JPO 50-491, 50-492 50-493, 50-488 50-489, 50-490

Duke Power Company
Attn: L. C. Dail, Vice President
Design Engineering
Post Office Box 33189
Charlotte, North Carolina 28242

Gentlemen:

This Information Notice is being forwarded to you for information.

No written response to this Information Notice is required. If you have any questions related to the subject, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

James P. O'Reilly

Director

## Enclosures:

 IE Information Notice No. 80-28

 List of Recently Issued Information Notices cc w/encl: J. T. Moore, Project Manager Post Office Box 422 Gaffney, South Carolina 29340 UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

SSINS No.: 6835 Accession No.: 8005050063

June 13, 1980

IE Information Notice No. 80-28

PROMPT REPORTING OF INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 10 CFR 50.55(e)

The recently implemented expansion of the NRC Resident Inspection Program at nuclear power plants and fuel facilities, has led to some misunderstandings regarding the required reporting of information to the NRC. In order to clarify this matter, the following is provided for your information.

Some licensees have been making the 24 hour reports required by 10 CFR 50.55(e)(2) orally to NRC resident inspectors. This does not satisfy the intent of the regulation. Adherence by all licensees to the explicit requirements of the regulation provides for each Regional Office to be a single focal point for reporting, and minimizes the possibility of inadvertent oversight. While we continue to enlist your cooperation in fully informing our resident inspectors, where appropriate, or any other NRC inspector who may be at your facility at such a time, such informational exchanges do not satisfy the reporting requirements of 10 CFR 50.55(e)(2).

Your cooperation in assuring that the appropriate members of your staff are fully aware of this information will be appreciated.

No written response to this information notice is required. If you require additional information regarding this matter contact the Director of the appropriate NRC Regional Office.

## RECENTLY ISSUED IE INFORMATION NOTICES

Information Notice No.	Subject	Date Issued	Issued To
80-28	Prompt Reporting of Information in Accordance with 10 CFR 55.55(e)	6/13/80	All holders of nuclear power reactor construction permits
80-27	Degradation of Reactor Coolant Pump Studs	6/11/80	All Pressurized Water Reactor Facilities holding power reactor OLs or CPs
80-26	Evaluation of Contractor QA Programs	6/10/80	All Part 50 Licensees
80-25	Transportation of Pyrophoric Uranium	5/30/80	Material Licensee in Priority/Categories II-A, Il-D, III-I and IV-DI; Agreement State Licensees in equivalent categories
80-24	Low Level Radioactive Waste Burial Criteria	5/30/80	All NRC and Agreement State Licensees
80-23	Loss of Suction to to Emergency Feedwater Pumps	5/29/80	All power reactor facilities with an OL or CP
80-22	Breakdown In Contamination Control Programs	5/28/80	All power reactor OLs and near term CPs
80-21	Anchorage and Support of Safety-Related Electrical Equipment	5/16/80	All power reactor facilities with an OL or CP
80-20	Loss of Decay Heat Removal Capability at Davis-Besse Unit 1 While in a Refueling Mode	5/8/80	All light water reactor facilities holding power reactor OLs or CPs
80-19	NIOSH Recall of Recircu- lating-Mode (Closed-Circuit) Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (Rebreathers)	5/6/80	All holders of a power reactor OL, Research Reactor License, Fuel Cycle Facility License and Priority I Material License